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Technical specifications (technical modifications reserved)

Sensor type

Area of usage

Housing material
Location of installation
HxWxD

Housing protection type
Sensor protection type
EMC protection
Diffusion protection
Sinter filter

Mech. durability
Measurement range

Measurement
requirements

Measurement principle

Pressure range
Rel. humidity
Temperature range
Temperature
compensation
Operating voltage
Output signal

Gas types

Cross sensitivity
t 90 - time
Connection

Connecting line

GMS type 1 GMS type 2 GMS type EX
explosive hazardous

rooms

dusty, dirty
rooms

polycarbonate/aluminium aluminium/stainless steel

Ceiling / wall / floor area

100 x 80 x 70 mm 90 x 90 x 170 mm

IP 54 IP 54 EEx d, IP 68
IP 44 IP 44 IP 44

yes yes yes

yes yes yes

bronze bronze V4A

high high high

0 - n ppm, Vol%, %LEL

for alarm point measurement display and continuous measurement value
display

electromechanical semi-conductor/pellistor electromechanical/

pellistor

infrared infrared infrared

1 bar + -10%

15..90%

-15 ... +50 °C

also available down to -40 °C
yes yes yes

18..28 V/DC

4 -20 mA

hydrocarbons, hydrogen, carbon monoxide, oxygen, carbon dioxide and
additional toxic gases and freons on request

sensor-dependent for each gas type -----------------=---

sensor-dependent for each gas type ---------------------

series terminal 2, 3 or 4-pole

up to 200 m: Y (ST) 2x2x0.8 mm?

from 200 m: 4x1.5 mm?, shielded



Sensor overview

Acetylene
GMS IR C2H2
GMS Ex PL C2H2

Ammonia NH3
GMS HL NH3
GMS PL NH3
GMS EC NH3
GMS EX PL NH3

Arsine AsH3
GMS EC AsH3
GMS EX EC AsH3

Hydrogen cyanide HCN
GMS EC HCN
GMS EX EC HCN

Butane C4H10
GMS HL C4H10
GMS PL C4H10
GMS EX PL C4H10

Chlorine CI2
GMS EC CL2
GMS EX EC CL2

Hydrogen chloride HCL
GMS EC HCL
GMS EX EC HCL

Dichloroethane
GMS PL DCE
GMS EX PL DCE

Fluorine
GMS EC FL

Hydrogen fluoride
GMS EC FLH

Frigen R..
GMS HL R134a
GMS H R404a
GMS H R410c

Heptane C7H16
GMS PL HEP
GMS EX PL HEP

Hexane C6H14
GMS PL HEX
GMS EX PL HEX

Carbon dioxide CO2
GMS IR CO2
GMS EX IR CO2

Carbon monoxide CO
GMS EC CO
GMS EX EC CO

Methane Ch4 / natural gas

GMS HL CH4
GMS PL CH4
GMS IR CH4
GMS EX PL CH4
GMS EX IR CH4

Gas sensor, infrared
EX gas sensor with pellistor

Gas sensor with semiconductor sensor
Gas sensor with pellistor

Gas sensor, electrochemical

EX gas sensor with pellistor

Gas sensor, electrochemical
EX gas sensor, electrochemical

Gas sensor, electrochemical
EX gas sensor, electrochemical

Gas sensor with semiconductor sensor
Gas sensor with pellistor
EX gas sensor with pellistor

Gas sensor, electrochemical
EX gas sensor, electrochemical

Gas sensor, electrochemical
EX gas sensor, electrochemical

Gas sensor with pellistor
EX gas sensor with pellistor

Gas sensor, electrochemical

Gas sensor, electrochemical

Gas sensor with semiconductor sensor
Gas sensor with semiconductor sensor
Gas sensor with semiconductor sensor

Gas sensor with pellistor
EX gas sensor with pellistor

Gas sensor with pellistor
EX gas sensor with pellistor

Gas sensor, infrared sensor
EX gas sensor, infrared sensor

Gas sensor, electrochemical
EX gas sensor, electrochemical

Gas sensor with semiconductor sensor
Gas sensor with pellistor

Gas sensor with infrared sensor

EX gas sensor with pellistor

EX gas sensor with infrared sensor

0-100 %LEL
0-100 %LEL

0-1000 ppm
0-15 Vol%
0-100 ppm
0-100 %LEL

0-100 %LEL
0-100 %LEL
0-100 %LEL

0-100 %LEL
0-100 %LEL

0-10 ppm

0-10 ppm

0-1000 ppm
0-1000 ppm
0-1000 ppm

0-100 %LEL
0-100 %LEL

0-100 %LEL
0-100 %LEL

0-100 %LEL
0-100 %LEL
0-100 %LEL
0-100 %LEL
0-100 %LEL

type 2
type EX

type 2
type 2

type 1
type EX

type 1
type EX

type 1
type EX

type 2
type 2
type EX

type 1
type EX

type 1
type EX

type 2
type EX

type 1

type 1

type 2
type 2
type 2

type 2
type EX

type 2
type EX

type 2
type EX

type 1
type EX

type 2
type 2
type 2
type EX
type EX



Nonane C9H20
GMS PL C9H20
GMS EX P C9H20

Ozone 03
GMS EC 03
GMS EX EC 03

Phosgene
GMS EC PH
GMS EX EC PH

Phosphine PH3
GMS EC PH3

Propane C3H8 / liquid gas
GMS PL C3H8

GMS IR C3H8

GMS EX PL C3H8

GMS EX IR C3H8

Oxygen 02
GMS EC 02
GMS EX EC 02

Sulphur dioxide So2
GMS EC SO2
GMS EX E SO2

Hydrogen sulphide H2S
GMS EC H2S
GMS EX E H2S

Silane SiH4
GMS EC SiH4
GMS EX EC SiH4

Nitrogen dioxide NO2
GMS EC NO2
GMS EX EC NO2

Toluene
GMS PL TOL
GMS EX PL TOL

Hydrogen H2
GMS HL H2
GMS P2 H2
GMS EX PL H2

Nitrogen monoxide NO
GMS EC NO
GMS EX EC NO

Air quality measurement
GMS E LG

Gas sensor with pellistor
EX gas sensor with pellistor

Gas sensor, electrochemical
EX gas sensor, electrochemical

Gas sensor, electrochemical
EX gas sensor, electrochemical

Gas sensor, electrochemical

Gas sensor with pellistor

Gas sensor with infrared sensor
EX gas sensor with pellistor

EX gas sensor with infrared sensor

Gas sensor, electrochemical
EX gas sensor, electrochemical

Gas sensor, electrochemical
EX gas sensor, electrochemical

Gas sensor, electrochemical
EX gas sensor, electrochemical

Gas sensor, electrochemical
EX gas sensor, electrochemical

Gas sensor, electrochemical
EX gas sensor, electrochemical

Gas sensor with pellistor
EX gas sensor with pellistor

Gas sensor with semiconductor sensor

Gas sensor with pellistor
EX gas sensor with pellistor

Gas sensor, electrochemical
EX gas sensor, electrochemical

gas sensor with semiconductor sensor

Additional sensor types and gas types on request

*other measurement ranges available

0-100 %LEL
0-100 %LEL
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0-1 ppm

0-100 %LEL
0-100 %LEL
0-100 %LEL
0-100 %LEL

0-25 Vol%
0-25 Vol%

0-100 %LEL
0-100 %LEL

0-100 %LEL
0-100 %LEL
0-100 %LEL

0-250 ppm*
0-500 ppm*

type 2
type EX

type 1
type EX

type 1
type EX

type 1

type 2
type 2
type EX
type EX

type 1
type EX

type 1
type EX

type 1
type EX

type 1
type EX

type 1
type EX

type 2
type EX

type 2
type 2
type EX

type 1
type EX



